
HLC Self-Study Contributors

First Name Last Name Unit Email
Alonso Aguirre WCNR a.alonso.aguirre@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Brett Anderson Cabinet brett.andreson@colostate.edu Cabinet
Shannon Archibeque-Engle Inclusive Excellence shannon.archibeque-engle@colostate.edu IE
Ava Ayala ASCSU ava.ayala@colostate.edu
Sarah Badding Richardson Design Center sarah.badding@colostate.edu Operations/Planning
Ryan Barone Provost's Office & DSA ryan.barone@colostate.edu SS
Rachel Baschnagel Provost's Office rachel.baschnagel@colostate.edu editing/proofing
Desiree Bautista Experience & Collaboration desiree.bautista@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Brandon Bernier Cabinet brandon.bernier@colostate.edu 
Tom Biedscheid Provost's Office tom.biedscheid@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Caroline Blisky Occupational Therapy caroline.blisky@colostate.edu Data
Kelly Bradbury English Kelly.Bradbury@colostate.edu AUCC Assessment
Alexander Brandl CVMBS alexander.brandl@colostate.edu SS
Charlotte Bright School of Social Work charlotte.bright@colostate.edu
Kristi Buffington kristi.buffington@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Melissa Burt Engineering melissa.burt@colostate.edu IE
Michael Carolan Sociology michael.carolan@colostate.edu Research
Genesea Carter English Genesea.Carter@colostate.edu AUCC Assessment
Gamze Cavdar Political Science gamze.cavdar@colostate.edu AUCC Assessment
Kauline Cipriani Inclusive Excellence kauline.cipriani@colostate.edu Cabinet & IE
Josh Clark DoIT josh.clark@colostate.edu Infrastructure
Colin Clay CVMBS colin.clay@colostate.edu Operations/Planning
Jon Cleveland Career Center jon.cleveland@colostate.edu SS
Debra Colbert TILT debora.colbert@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Kacee Collard Jarnot Vice President for Student Affairs kacee.jarnot@colostate.edu Assessment
Kim Cox-York VPR kimberly.cox-york@colostate.edu Research
Steve Dandaneau Provost's Office steven.dandaneau@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Heather Daniels Admissions heather.daniels@colostate.edu Admissions
Lucia Delgado The Access Center lucia.delgado@colostate.edu SS
Nicholas DeSalvo ASCSU nicholas.desalvo@colostate.edu
Santiago Di Pietro Natural Sciences santiago.dipietro@colostate.edu Research
Derek Dictson Cabinet derek.dictson@colostate.edu Cabinet
Gaye Digregorio Student Achievement gaye.digregorio@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Sue Doe TILT Sue.Doe@ColoState.EDU AUCC Assessment
Laurel Donahue Engineering laurel.donahue@colostate.edu
Joe Donlay Financial Aid joe.donlay@colostate.edu
Jody Donovan Student Affairs jody.donovan@colostate.edu SS
Justin Dove Student Disability Center justin.dove@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Andrea Duffy Provost's Office andrea.duffy@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Lisa Dysleski CNS lisa.dysleski@colostate.edu
Shelly Ellerby Registrar's Office shelly.ellerby@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Karen Estlund Libraries karen.estlund@colostate.edu Libraries
Kathleen Fairfax OIP kathleen.fairfax@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Erin Ford Early Childhood Education erin.ford@colostate.edu 
Michelle Foster College of Health and Suman Sciences michelle.foster@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Stephanie Foster IRPE stephanie.foster@colostate.edu Assessment
Tony Frank System tony.frank@colostate.edu 
Rickey Frierson Natural Resources rickey.frierson@colostate.edu IE
Zel Gabriel zel.gabriel@colostate.edu
Melanie Geary System melanie.geary@colostate.edu
Sabina Gebru ASCSU saba.gebru@colostate.edu Student
Barb Gibbens Provost's Office barb.gibbens@colostate.edu Career Center
Daniel Goble School of Music,Theatre & Dance dan.goble@colostate.edu
James Graham CoSFP james.k.graham@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Thom Hadley CVMBS
Cheyenne Hall Budgets cheyenne.hall@colostate.edu Budget and Finance
Brendan Hanlon Cabinet brendan.hanlon@colostate.edu Cabinet
Melissa Helfrich COB melissa.helfrich@colostate.edu SS
Kyle Henley Cabinet kyle.henley@colostate.edu Cabinet
Amy Hoseth Library amy.hoseth@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Chad Hoseth International Programs chad.hoseth@colostate.edu AUCC Assessment
Mark Hubbard VP Research mark.hubbard@colostate.edu Research
Blanche Hughes DSA blanche.hughes@colostate.edu Cabinet
Pam Jackson Provost's Office pamela.jackson@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Laura Jensen Institutional Research l.jensen@colostate.edu Assessment
Chad Johannes CVMBS chad.johannes@colostate.edu SS
Bridgette Johnson Inclusive Excellence bridgette.johnson@colostate.edu SS
Christa Johnson VP Research christa.johnson@colostate.edu Research
Christine Johnson Office of Research christine.johnson@colostate.edu Data
Inger Johnson OEE inger.johnson@colostate.edu Engagment and Extension
Matt Klein APC matthew.klein@colostate.edu
Tyson Koss IRPE tyson.koss@colostate.edu Data
Annie Krieg Art History Annie.Krieg@colostate.edu AUCC Assessment
Jan Leach College of Agricultural Sciences jan.leach@colostate.edu Research
Doug Leavell VP Research doug.leavell@colostate.edu Research
Bekah LeMahieu TILT rebekah.lemahieu@colostate.edu Assessment
Emily Lewis President's Office emily.lewis@colostate.edu
Ellie Light College of Liberal Arts Elinor.Light@colostate.edu AUCC Assessment
Katy Little TILT katy.little@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Steve Lovaas DoIT steven.lovaas@colostate.edu IT Security
Adrian Macdonald CPC adrian.macdonald@colostate.edu 
Ken Manning College of Business ken.manning@colostate.edu Research
Jennifer Martin Animal Sciences jennifer.martin@colostate.edu Operations/Planning
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Amy Martonis School of Social Work amy.martonis@colostate.edu Data
Susan Mathews CSFS Susan.Matthews@colostate.edu Leadership
Peggy McCready DoIT peggy.mccready@colostate.edu IT Planning
Jamie McCue DoIT jamie.mccue@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning & IT Planning
Ajay Menon Cabinet ajay.menon@colostate.edu Cabinet
Julia Michaels RO
Rick Miranda Cabinet rick.miranda@colostate.edu Cabinet
Jannine Mohr Cabinet jannine.mohr@colostate.edu Cabinet
Rebecca Moritz VP Research rebecca.moritz@colostate.edu Research
Eleanor Moseman Art History eleanor.moseman@colostate.edu
Kristin Mravinec Provost's Office kristin.mravinec@colostate.edu
Rico Munn Cabinet rico.munn@colostate.edu Cabinet
Julia Murphy RO julia.murphy@colostate.edu Curriculum
Arlene Nededog Natural Sciences arlene.nededog@colostate.edu Research
Jan Nerger Cabinet janice.nerger@colostate.edu Cabinet
Angie Nielsen Budgets angela.nielsen@colostate.edu Budget and Finance
Naomi Nishi CVMBS naomi.nishi@colostate.edu IE
Andrew Norton College of Agricultural Sciences andrew.norton@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Tae Nosaka Student Success tae.nosaka@colostate.edu SS
Heather Novak IRPE heather.novak@colostate.edu Data
Troy Ocheltree College of Agricultural Sciences troy.ocheltree@colostate.edu SS
Carlos Olivo-Delgado College of Natural Sciences carlos.olivo-delgado@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Cheri O'Neill Foundation cheri.oneill@colostate.edu Cabinet
Mike Palquist English Mike.Palmquist@ColoState.EDU AUCC Assessment
Joe Parker Athletics joe.parker@colostate.edu Cabinet
Mark Paschke Natural Resources mark.paschke@colostate.edu Research
Anita Pattison Mathematics anita.pattison@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Mary Pedersen Provost's Office mary.pedersen@colostate.edu Leadership & Assessment
Allison Penfield TILT allison.penfield@colostate.edu SS
David Peterson Liberal Arts david.peterson@colostate.edu Research
Heather Pidcoke VP Research h.pidcoke@colostate.edu Research
James Pritchett College of Agricultural Sciences james.pritchett@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Tammy Prusha Provost's Office tammy.prusha@colostate.edu
Elias Quiñonez College of Agricultural Sciences Elias.Quinonez@colostate.edu Assessment
Catherine Ratliff Liberal Arts catherine.ratliff@colostate.edu Teaching/Learning
Eric Ray Cabinet eric.ray@colostate.edu Cabinet
Kenneth Reardon Engineering kenneth.reardon@colostate.edu Research
Kathay Rennels OEE kathay.rennels@colostate.edu Cabinet
Barb Richardson Career Center barbara.richardosn@colostate.edu Career Center
Anthony Roberts Assistant Professor, Sociology tony.roberts@colostate.edu Assessment
Don Rojas Psychology don.rojas@colostate.edu SS
Nicole Ross IRPE nicole.m.v.ross@colostate.edu Data
Dave Ryan Business and Financial Services david.ryan@colostate.edu Budget and Finance
Leah Scolere Design & Merchandising leah.scolere@colostate.edu
Ann Sebald Center for Educator Preparation ann.sebald@colstate.edu Data
Jen Sethi Center for Educator Preparation jen.sethi@colostate.edu Data
Shalini Shanker Athletics Compliance shalini.shanker@colostate.edu Athletics Compliance
Lindsey Shirley OEE lindsey.shirley@colostate.edu Extension
Scott Shrake OEE scott.shrake@colostate.edu Operations/Planning
Jackie Shuster-Peila Counseling jackie.pelia-shuster@colostate.edu
Tom Siller Provost's Office Thomas.Siller@ColoState.EDU AUCC Assessment
Alex Silverhart ASCSU alex.silverhart@colostate.edu 
Julee Stephenson Extension & Engagement julee.stephenson@colostate.edu Data
Meghan Suter VP Research meghan.suter@colostate.edu Research
Alysha Tarantino CSU Online alysha.tarantino@colostate.edu CSU Online
Simon Tavener CNS simon.tavener@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
D Tobiassen Baitinger RO d.tobiassen_baitinger@colostate.edu Registrar
zaria Torres-Poche CVMBS zaria.torres-poche@colostate.edu 
Lee Tyson IRPE lee.tyson@colostate.edu Data
Sue VandeWoude CVMBS sue.vandewoude@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Chandra Venkatachalam Engineering chandrasekaran.venkatachakam@colostate.edu Research
Beth Walker Business beth.walker@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Colleen Webb Graduate School colleen.webb@colostate.edu IE
Ben Withers Liberal Arts ben.withers@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Tae Yamaki IRPE tae.yamaki@colostate.edu Data
Aali Yarbrough Inclusive Excellence aali.yarbrough@colostate.edu Data
Lise Youngblade HHS lise.youngblade@colostate.edu Provost's Leadership Council
Mark Zabel Microbioogy mark.zabel@colostate.edu Research
Coronda Ziegler Student Success coronda.ziegler@colostate.edu SS
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Date Event
8/7/2022 IRPE Retreat
8/8/2022 Operations & Planning Workgroup

8/15/2022 Operations & Planning Workgroup
8/22/2022 Teaching & Learning Workgroup
8/22/2022 Operations & Planning
8/24/2022 Research Working Group
9/2/2022 Research Workgroup
9/2/2022 Operations & Planning Workgroup
9/8/2022 Operations & Planning Workgroup
9/9/2022 Inclusive Excellence Workgroup
9/9/2022 Research Workgroup

9/15/2022 Inclusive Excellence Workgroup
9/16/2022 Research Workgroup
9/19/2022 Teaching & Learning Workgroup
9/22/2022 Teaching & Learning Workgroup
9/22/2022 Assessment of Learning Workgroup
9/23/2022 Research Workgroup
9/28/2022 Criterion 3 - Research Workgroup
9/30/2022 Research Workgroup
10/4/2022 Faculty Council
10/4/2022 Teaching & Learning Workgroup
10/4/2022 Assessment of Learning Workgroup
10/7/2022 Research Workgroup

10/14/2022 Research Workgroup
10/17/2022 Assessment of Learning Workgroup
10/17/2022 Operations & Planning Workgroup
10/18/2022 Teaching & Learning Workgroup (2 sessions)
10/18/2022 Inclusive Excellence Workgroup
10/19/2022 ASCSU
10/20/2022 SCPC
10/21/2022 Research Workgroup
10/25/2022 Assessment of Learning Workgroup
10/28/2022 Research Workgroup
11/1/2022 Teaching & Learning Workgroup (2 sessions)
11/1/2022 Assessment of Learning Workgroup
11/4/2022 Research Workgroup

11/11/2022 Research Workgroup
11/15/2022 Inclusive Excellence Workgroup
11/18/2022 Research Workgroup
12/2/2022 Research Workgroup

12/12/2022 APC
1/17/2023 Student Success Working Group
3/7/2023 Faculty Council

4/11/2023 Student Open Fora (2 sessions)
5/1/2023 Faculty Council
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